# Tab 2

**Oath of office for Florence Reynolds** 

### **OFFICIAL OATH**

of

Florence Reynolds

As

Trustee of the Metropolitan Water District of Salt Lake & Sandy for the term ending January 1, 2029.

$\Omega$	TH	$\mathbf{OF}$	OFFI	CF
		<b>\ /  </b>	<b>\ /            </b>	

	Offin of Office
STATE OF UTAH	)
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE	) 33.
	I will support, obey and defend the Constitution of the United
States and the Constitution of thi	s State, and that I will discharge the duties of my office with
fidelity.	
Florence Reynolds	

Subscribed and affirmed before me this 27th day of January, 2025.

Notary Public Residing at Salt Lake County, Utah

My commission expires:

## Florence Reynolds



#### **OBJECTIVE**

To participate with and contribute to my community by sharing my expertise in water

#### **EDUCATION**

B.S. University of Illinois, Chicago, Biology

M.S. University of Phoenix, Management / Human Relations

#### WORK EXPERIENCE

South Salt Lake Valley Mosquito Abatement District Board

Sandy City Representative 2019-

Sandy City Public Utilities Advisory Board

Appointed Board Member 2018-

Intermountain Section American Water Works Association

Assistance to local AWWA Board and Members 2013-2015

Salt Lake City Public Utilities

Water Quality and Treatment Administrator 1987-2013 (retired)